COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING THE 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT BUDGET FOR 2024. 

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1. That total appropriations are hereby made in the 2024 Community Development 

Block Grant Budget to be increased from Six Million, Nine Hundred Fifteen Thousand, Nine 

Hundred Sixty-Five and 28/100 ($6,915,965.28) Dollars to Seven Million, Eighty-Two Thousand, 

Two Hundred Eighty-Eight and 48/100 ($7,082,288.48) Dollars from the sources indicated in 

Section 2 as follows: 

SECTION 2.  That the following allocations be changed: 

Account # Account Title From To 

009A-

950318 

Habitat for Humanity  $       4,395.00   $                   - 

009A-